

## FEE SCHEDULE FOR BELIZE LLC

Agent / Services	US\$	
Fees without Operating Agreement as Exhibit  Incorporation fees Registration Fee Registered Agent/Office Fee  Fees with Operating Agreement as Exhibit  Incorporation fees including Operating Agreement Registration Fee With Operating Agreement as Exhibit Registered Agent/Office Fee	\$350.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$650.00 \$150.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	
Courier	\$75.00	
ANNUAL FEES		
Annual Registered Agent/Office Fee	\$200.00	
Annual Government fee (must be paid before anniversary date)	\$150.00	
Late fee up to 3 months from anniversary date	\$15.00	
Late fee after 3 months  Restoration after failure to pay fees after 1 year	\$75.00 \$150.00	
OTHER SERVICES (Including Gov't Fees)		
Notarization per doc or set	\$20.00	
Apostille per set of docs Apostille per individual doc	\$80.00 \$60.00	

Certification by ICS	\$20.00
Certification by IFSC Registry	\$50.00 per doc
Certification by Belize Foreign Ministry	\$100.00
Certification by Consulates	Varies
Amendments including disbursements (Resolutions must be dated within 30 days)	\$200.00
Restated Articles of Organisation	\$200.00
Change in Registered Agent to ICS:	
Registered Agent/Office Fee (Jan - June)	\$200.00
Or	
Registered Agent/Office Fee (July - Dec)	\$100.00
Plus	
Amendment Fee including Registry Fee (Resolution must be dated within 30 days)	\$150.00
Change in Registered Agent from ICS to another Belize agent:	
Registered Agent/Office Fee (Jan - June)	\$100.00
Or	
Registered Agent/Office Fee (July - Dec)	\$200.00
Plus	
Administrative costs	\$150.00
Re-Domiciliation to Belize:	
Registered Agent/Office Fee (Jan - June)	\$200.00
Or	
Registered Agent/Office Fee (July - Dec)	\$100.00
Plus	
Transfer of Domicile to Belize inclusive of all government fees and Certificate of Transfer	\$250.00

Departure of Company from Belize:	
Registered Agent/Office Fee (Jan - June)	\$100.00
Or	
Registered Agent/Office Fee (July - Dec)	\$200.00
Plus	
Departure from Belize inclusive of all government fees and Certificate of Transfer	\$250.00
Tax Exemption Certificate	\$175.00
Scanning fee per page	\$1.00
Power of Attorney	\$75.00
Certificate of Good Standing	\$100.00
Name Reservation up to 10 days	Free
Renewal of Reservation after 10 days but no more than 30 days	\$25.00
Standard Legal Opinion	\$250.00
Certificate of Incumbency	\$75.00
Merger or Consolidation	\$600.00
Voluntary Filings	\$125.00
Corporate Seal 1 5/8" Corporate Seal 2"	\$90.00 \$110.00
Rubber Stamp	\$35.00

## **LIST OF DOCUMENTS RECEIVED FOR A LLC**

- Certificate of OrganizationArticles of OrganizationResignation of Organization Rights
- **Designation and Acceptance of Registered Agent**